To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Travellian VIII. Pie	301193 ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Boundless Corporation	Name: Porous Power Technologies, LLC	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ I	No	Ī
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1304 Caledonia Circle	
Execution Date(s) August 2, 2006 and August 2, 2006		l
Assignment Merger	City: Louisville	l
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Louisville	Ì
Joint Research Agreement	State: Colorado	l
Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 80027	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Additional manages & address(sa) attached 2 Vag V Ng	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No s document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	, ,	
11/040/277		7]
Additional numbers		. 5
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	ર્ન ટ્રે ઝ
Name: Bruce F. Jacobs		7 3
Internal Address: Jacobs Patent Office	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address. Jacobs Faterit Office	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account	1
Chroat Address: D.O. Day 200420	Enclosed	,
Street Address: P.O. Box 390438	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Cambridge	8. Payment Information	
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
	Expiration Date	
Phone Number: (617) 661-6660	b. Deposit Account Number	
Fax Number: (617) 661-8918	- Authorized User Name	
Email Address:		
9. Signature:	August 24,2 006	
	Date	
Signature Bruce F. Jacobs	Total number of pages including cover	

PATENT REEL: 018249 FRAME: 0359

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Boundless Corporation is the owner by assignment of an invention or discovery in HIGHLY MICROPOROUS POLYMERS AND METHODS FOR PRODUCING AND USING THE SAME, described and set forth in application for U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/537,005, filed January 20, 2004, which has been filed as U.S. LETTERS PATENT No. 11/040,277, filed January 20, 2005 and PCT/US2005/001759, filed January 20, 2005,

WHEREAS, POROUS POWER TECHNOLOGIES ; LLC 1304 Caledonia Circle Louisville, Colorado 80027 US

is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other valuable considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Boundless Corporation does

hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Porous Power Technologies, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interests in and to said application and the invention or discovery therein described, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all LETTERS PATENT, including Reissues, Divisions, Renewals, Continuations and Continuations-in-Part thereof, which may be obtained in the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA upon said invention or discovery, and the entire right, title and interest in and to all applications for LETTERS PATENT in all countries foreign to the United States and all LETTERS PATENT issued thereon including the right to claim for any corresponding foreign application the priority of the said application.

AND we hereby authorize and request the COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA and the corresponding Officers of Foreign Governments to issue all LETTERS PATENT granted thereon in accordance with this assignment.

-1-

AND we furthermore agree to sign all papers and do all reasonable acts necessary to obtain and defend such LETTERS PATENT and to vest the title thereto in the assignee named herein, but without expense to ourselves.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF we have hereunto set our hand and seal on the date of acknowledgement as given below.

0 . 9/2/20

-	Des 0(2/0	part con
Witness	Date	Philip C. Lyman
		President, Boundless Corporation
	Da. 4 0 / 1	12 H Z 7

Witness Date Timothy L. Feaver
President, Porous Power Technologies

STATE OF olorado, COUNTY OF Bouldu: ss

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2 day of August

20 °Ce, by Philip C. Syman

Timothy L. Feaver

Kathryn L. Rumbold Kalhryn X. Rumbo Northry Public NOTARY OF COLORIGIAN OF COLORI

My commission expires: 3-16-2009

RECORDED: 08/30/2006